02™ Dec 2016

From
Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy,
Professor & HOD

- Dept of Civil Engineering, ;
Vaagdevi College of Engineering.

To

The Principal,

Vaagdevi College of Engineering,
Bollikunta, Warangal.

Sub : Permission for Faculty Development Programme on Conducting “Modeling
and control of waste water treatment plants” Request Reg -

Respected sir, ;
I Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy, Prof & HOD of Civil Engineering Dept, We are planning to
Organize a Five Day Facalty Development programme from Dept of Civil Engineering of title

“Modeling and control of waste water treatment plants” Proposed daie on 2016 December 13™ -
17“.Snplmmmpmmissiunf‘ormnducﬁngmfm 3

Thanking You,
Yours Obediently
Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy
Prof & HOD, CED
Vaagdevi College of Engineering



About the Co'lege
. “aagdevi College of En:ineering (VCE)
| (Autonomous) Campus s situsted  at
Bollikunta, Warangal Urban District  in
Telangana siate. It was cstablished in 1998
and

Civil Engi
(180).Compater Science and
| (240), the instinate has expanded with four
diverse departments in  engincering

incloding  Electrical and  Electronics |

| Engincering (Z40), Mechanical Engineering

| (180). U also of%%rs nine post graduation |
| (M. Tech) courses under above mentioned |

started in the year 2014 and is curenily
offering B.Tech. programme in  Civil
Engincering and M.Tech. programme in
Stractural Engincering. The department
also wkes up rescarch projects and

consulmey services in selected domiains, |

All the Isboratories in the depariment are

well fumisacd  with  stase-ofsthe-art || |

i equipmenis and software. The

| has well qualified, highly experienced and
dedicated team of faculty members from |

various  specinlizations in  Civil
Engincering,

Pevelopment Prearamme

“Modeling and Control of

~ Waste Water Treatment
Plants”

a

13" to 17" December 2016

Organized by

| DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

| VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING |
Boilikunta, Kk Warangal { Mandal)

Warangal Urban (Dist.) Telaagans - 546 008

Phone: 0870-2865182, 183, Fax: 2865

Website: hup//vaagdeviens ac.in

L



1 hereby  declare that MeMs/Dr

crissitii e A8 0 employeoisiudent of

| this organization and hefshe is permitted to atrend :
the Workshop at your institute oa 11® 1o 15® |
June, 2018,

Date:
Place:

| Heod of - the Institution

Signature and Seal |

mm_hwhhﬁwﬁ?ﬂ

Engincering Colleges of Civil & Mechanical.

COURSE TOPICS

= Diversion of Waste Water

¢ Recent Developments in  Water |

Supply
= Control of Waste Water

* Development in Rural Plants

-_.. . . . : g
Dr. T P Tezeswi

| PROGRAMME CERTIFICATE |
Participation certificates will be issued 1 |
the candidates who atiend the programme |
in full, by the Depariment of Civil

Engineeimg.  Vaagdevi College  of

| Engineering, Warrangal- 506005,
| Registrations Fee— 500/~

| IMPORTANT DATES

%

Receipt of Application :
18® November 2016

Intimation of Selection :

05™ December 2016
REGISTRATION & SELECTION

PROCEDURE

* Registration for the Progmmme can be

done using the attached form or photo
copy of the form, the completed form
should be semt by post w the
coordinator,

* Total number of participants is limited
o Fourty only: however, organizer's
decision s final in the selection of the
candidates.

= Participants will be selected on the
first come first serve basis.

* Priority will b given to voung faculiy
» Selected candidates will be intimated
by e-mail,

* The confirmation of participation is to
be made by e-mail. No TA/DA will be
paid.

Note: For any queries and 10 send the

R e
declaration to the programme Co-
ordinutor




YAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Warangal

A Five Day Faculty Development Programme On
“Modeling and Control of Waste Water Treatment Plants”

On Day -1 (13" Dec 2016)

10.00 AM
10.05 AM
10.10 AM
10.15 AM
10.20 AM
11.30 AM
11.45 AM
01.00 PM
01.30 PM
02.45 PM

03.30PM

10.00 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM

01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM
03.10 PM
04.00 PM

Welcome Note

Inviting guests onto the stage
Report on FDP by Convener
Welcome note by Coordinator
Day 1 by Resource Person
Tea Break

Day 1 continues...

Lunch Break

Day 1 continues...

Tea Break 02.55PM

Day 1 continues...

Closing Programme

Day -2 (14" Dec 2016)
Session 2 by Resource Person
Tea Break
Session 2 continues..
Lunch Break
Session 2 continues..
Tea Break
Session 2 continues..
Closing Programme



10.00 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM

01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM
03.10 PM
04.00 PM

10.00 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM

03.10 PM

04.00 PM

10.00 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM

01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM
03.10 PM
04.00 PM

Day-3 (15" Dec 2016)
Session 3 by Resource Person
Tea Break
Session Vcontinues..
Lunch Break
Session 3 continues..
Tea Break
Session 3 continues..
Closing Programme
Day-4 (16" Dec 2016)
Session 4 by Resource Person

Tea Break
Session 4 continues..

Lunch Break
Session 4 continues..
Tea Break
Session 4 continues..
Closing Programme
Day-5 (17" Dec 2016)
Session 5 by Resource Person

Tea Break
Session 5 continues..
Lunch Break

Session 5 continues..

Tea Break

Session 5 continues..

Felicitation Program by Honours

PM Vote of Thanks












This is Certifyy
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participated in Eﬂmﬁb__

has

—e

»

A. Ashok Dr. S. Sunil pratap Reddy
Coordinator Convener




