From
Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy,
Professor & HOD
Dept of Civil Engineering,
Vaagdevi College of Engineering.

To The Principal, Vaagdevi College of Engineering, Bollikunta, Warangal.

Sub: Permission for Faculty Development Programme on Conducting "Modeling and control of waste water treatment plants" Request Reg -

Respected sir,

I Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy, Prof & HOD of Civil Engineering Dept, We are planning to Organize a Five Day Faculty Development programme from Dept of Civil Engineering of title "Modeling and control of waste water treatment plants" Proposed date on 2016 December 13th - 17th. So please grant us permission for conducting conference.

Thanking You,

Yours Obediently

Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy

Prof & HOD, CED

Vaagdevi College of Engineering

About the College

Vaagdevi College of Engineering (VCE) (Autonomous) Campus is situated at Bollikunta, Warangal Urban District in Telangana state. It was established in 1998 and it has permanent affiliation with JawaharlalNehru Technological University, Hyderabad. Apart from Civil Engineering. (180), Computer Science and Engineering (240), the institute has expanded with four diverse departments in engineering Electrical and Electronics Engineering (240), Mechanical Engineering (180), it also offers nine post graduation (M. Tech) courses under above mentioned departments and a Master of Business Administration (MBA) course.

About Department

The Department of Civil Engineering was started in the year 2014 and is currently offering B.Tech, programme in Civil Engineering and M.Tech. programme in Structural Engineering. The department also takes up research projects and consultancy services in selected domains, All the laboratories in the department are well furnished with state-of-the-art equipments and software. The department has well qualified, highly experienced and dedicated team of faculty members from various specializations Civil Engineering.

Five Days Faculty Development Programme

"Modeling and Control of Waste Water Treatment Plants"

13th to 17th December 2016



Organized by

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Bollikusta, Khila Warangal (Mandal)

Warangal Urban (Dist.) Telangana - 506 005 Phone: 0870-2865182, 183, Fax: 2865185

Website: http://vaagdevieng.ac.in Email: vaagdevivec@gmail.com Chief Patron
Sri. Ch. Janga Reddy
Chairman, Vishwambara Educational
Society.

Sri Ch. Devender Reddy Secretary, Vishwambara Educational Society.

Sri Ch. Satyapal Reddy Chief Administrative Officer, Vaagdevi College of Engineering

Patrons Dr. K. Prakash

Principal, Vaagdevi College of Engineering

Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy Professor and Head/ Civil

Convener

Coordinator Mr. A Ashok Asst. Professor/ Civil +91 8897383738

Email: ashok.addas@gmail.com

Registration Form 1. Name..... 2. Qualification.... 3. Designation.... 4. Experience in years..... 5. Organization..... 6. Mobile.... 7. E-mail Signature of Candidate Declaration declare that Mr/Ms/Deis an employee/student of this organization and he/she is permitted to attend the Workshop at your institute on 11th to 15th June, 2018. Date: Place: Signature and Seal Head of the Institution

Eligibility

The programme is open to the faculty of Engineering Colleges of Civil & Mechanical.

COURSE TOPICS

- · Diversion of Waste Water
- Recent Developments in Water Supply
- · Control of Waste Water
- · Development in Rural Plants

Resource Persons

Dr. T P Tezeswi

Professor, NIT Warangal

PROGRAMME CERTIFICATE

Participation certificates will be issued to the candidates who attend the programme in full, by the Department of Civil Engineering, Vaagdevi College of Engineering, Warrangal-506005.

Registrations Fee - 500/-

IMPORTANT DATES Receipt of Application: 18th November 2016 Intimation of Selection: 05th December 2016 REGISTRATION & SELECTION

PROCEDURE

- Registration for the Programme can be done using the attached form or photo copy of the form, the completed form should be sent by post to the coordinator.
- Total number of participants is limited to Fourty only; however, organizer's decision is final in the selection of the candidates.
- Participants will be selected on the first come first serve basis.
- Priority will be given to young faculty members.
- Selected candidates will be intimated by e-mail.
- The confirmation of participation is to be made by e-mail. No TA/DA will be paid.

Note: For any queries and to send the completed registration form along with declaration to the programme Coordinator



VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Warangal

A Five Day Faculty Development Programme On

"Modeling and Control of Waste Water Treatment Plants"

On Day - 1 (13th Dec 2016)

10.00 AM	Welcome Note
10.05 AM	Inviting guests onto the stage
10.10 AM	Report on FDP by Convener
10.15 AM	Welcome note by Coordinator
10.20 AM	Day 1 by Resource Person
11.30 AM	Tea Break
11.45 AM	Day 1 continues
01.00 PM	Lunch Break
01.30 PM	Day 1 continues

01.30 PM Day 1 continues... 02.45 PM Tea Break 02.55 PM

Day 1 continues...

03.30PM Closing Programme

Day - 2 (14th Dec 2016)

10.00 AM Session 2 by Resource Person

11:30 AM Tea Break

11:45 AM Session 2 continues...

01.00 PM Lunch Break

01.30 PM Session 2 continues..

03:00PM Tea Break

03.10 PM Session 2 continues...

04.00 PM Closing Programme

Day-3 (15th Dec 2016)

	Day-3 (15 th Dec 2016)		
10.00 AM	Session 3 by Resource Person		
11:30 AM	Tea Break		
11:45 AM	Session Vcontinues		
01.00 PM	Lunch Break		
01.30 PM	Session 3 continues		
03:00PM	Tea Break		
03.10 PM	Session 3 continues		
04.00 PM	Closing Programme		
	Day-4 (16th Dec 2016)		
10.00 AM	Session 4 by Resource Person		
11:30 AM	Tea Break		
11:45 AM	Session 4 continues		
$01.00 \; PM$	Lunch Break		
01.30 PM	Session 4 continues		
03:00PM	Tea Break		
03.10 PM	Session 4 continues		
04.00 PM	Closing Programme		
	Day-5 (17th Dec 2016)		
10.00 AM	Session 5 by Resource Person		
11:30 AM	Tea Break		
11:45 AM	Session 5 continues		
01.00 PM	Lunch Break		
01.30 PM	Session 5 continues		
03:00PM	Tea Break		
03.10 PM	Session 5 continues		

04.00 PM Felicitation Program by Honours

PM Vote of Thanks

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC AUTONOMOUS)

Faculty Development Programme on Modelling and control of waste water treatment plants

13th & 17th December 2016

Registration Details

S.No	Name	Course	College Name
1	Vensetti Rajeshwar	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
2	Pruthvi Raj D	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
3	A Sandeep goud	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
4	K.Mounika	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
5	R Sharmila	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
6	K Abhiram	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
7	M Avinash	Faculty	Chaithanya institute of technology & science
3	G Chandra shekar	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
11. 14	K Nagamani	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
0	G Vishal	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
1	B Manoj	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
	N Sasidhar	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
	G jagadeesh	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
4	J Ravichandran	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering

15	B venugopal	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
16	Glatha	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering Vaagdevi College of Engineering Vaagdevi College of Engineering Vaagdevi College of Engineering
17	S Santhosh Kumar	Faculty	
18	A Ashok	Faculty	
19	K Divya bharathi	Faculty	
20	M Ramesh	Faculty	VMR Polytechnic College
21	D Vignesh	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering
22	S Ramesh babu	Faculty	Vaagdevi College of Engineering Jayamukhi Engineering College
23	Gulam Samdani	Faculty	
24	Gulam Qadar	Faculty	Jayamukhi Engineering College
25	M Jyothna	Faculty	SVS Engineering College
26	S Shiva	Faculty	SVS Engineering College

HOD-CIVIL'

FDP On Modeling And Control Of Waste Water Treatment Plants

A five day faculty development programme on Modeling And Control Of Waste Water Treatment Plants had conducted from 13-12-2016 to 17-12-2016 in the Vaagdevi College of Engineering. The Resource Person of the Programme is Dr.T P Tezewi, Professor, NIT Warangal. The FDP covers Diversion of Waste Water, Control of Waste Water, Development in Rural Plants and Recent Development in water supply. Around 26 members had participated in the FDP.

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Autonomous

Bollikunta, Warangal

Department of Civil Engineering

©ertificate

is Certify that M. collownika

has

water treatment plants" organized by Dept of Civil Engineering, Vaagdevi College of Engineering, Bollikunta, Warangal, during 2016 Dec 13th – 17th. participated in Five Day Faulty Development programme on "Modeling & Control of waste

A. Ashok Coordinator

Dr. S. Sunil pratap Reddy
Convener